AL, Milwaukee County County Conrthouse

SEM% 901 N. 9th Street, Rm.
v 108

ooupﬁ* Signature Copy Mitwaukee, Wi 53233

Action Report: 18-325

File Number: 18-325

From the Director, Department on Aging, requesting authorization to increase the
existing 2017 Purchase of Service Contract with Goodwill Industries of Southeastern
Wisconsin, Inc., by $90,000, from $1,082,903 to $1,172,903, for case management and
delivery of home delivered meals.

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 5/24/2018 by the following vote:

Ayes: 16 Alexander, Cullen, Dimitrjevic, Haas, Johnson Jr., Logsdon, Martin, Moore
Omokunde, Nicholson, Schmitt, Sebring, Shea, Staskunas, Taylor (2),
Weishan Jr., and Lipscomb Sr.

Excused: 2 Ortiz Velez, and Wasserman

Certification of County %W Date MAY 2 4 2818

Board Passage by Theodore Lipscomb Sr.
County Beoard

Chairman

Certification of County C";\"\“ 6 Q«uﬂ'&-————-

Board Passage by George Christenson
County Clerk

County Executive _&4‘\ L\___ Date é;/ { L{ ?

approvaliveto of Chris Abele
attached
resolutionfordinance.

Date MAY 2 4 208

Received by County Date
Clerk's Office George Christenson

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 5:24/18



